Treasury stock – 632 – 632

Consolidated profit after minority interests 48,565 46,404

Shareholders‘ equity excluding minority interests 73,398 72,354

Minority interests 9,407 9,008

Shareholders‘ equity 82,805 81,362

Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 68,948 68,584

Other non-current provisions 2,366 2,145

Non-current financial liabilities 2,579 2,992

Non-current advance payments received on orders 59,019 37,831

Deferred tax liabilities 13,539 13,458

Non-current liabilities and provisions 146,451 125,010

Current provisions 25,690 22,517

Current financial liabilities 10,030 10,525

Trade payables 30,796 31,441

Current advance payments received on orders 50,058 50,496

Tax liabilities 3,208 2,297

Other current liabilities 4,740 4,456

Current liabilities 124,522 121,732

Total equity and liabilities 353,778 328,104

IFRS CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Consolidated Financial Statements 17

OHB Technology Three-Month Report 2009

Sub-
scribed
capital

Reserves

Consoli-
dated
profit
after

minority
intersts

Equity
before

minority
interestseur 000

Share
premium

Retained
earnings

Reval-
uation

surplus
Treasury

stock
Minority

interests
Total

equity

Amount on
12/31/2007 *) 14,928 15,145 520 2,591 40,802 – 539 73,447 8,094 81,541

Dividend payout 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net profit for
the period 0 0 0 0 2,156 0 2,156 329 2,485

Unrealized
gains and losses
recognized under
equity 0 0 0 – 3,041 0 0 – 3,041 0 – 3,041

Additions to
share premium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 – 89 – 89 0 – 89

Changes in
consolidation
perimeter 0 0 0 0 315 0 315 0 315

Amount on
3/31/2008 *) 14,928 15,145 520 – 450 43,273 – 628 72,788 8,423 81,211

Amount on
12/31/2008 14,928 15,148 520 – 4,014 46,404 – 632 72,354 9,008 81,362

Dividend payout 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net profit for
the period 0 0 0 0 2,161 0 2,161 399 2,560

Unrealized
gains and losses
recognized under
equity 0 0 0 – 1,117 0 0 – 1,117 0 – 1,117

Additions to
share premium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in
consolidation
perimeter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amount on
3/31/2009 14,928 15,148 520 – 5,131 48,565 -632 73,398 9,407 82,805

*) restated

IFRS CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

18  Consolidated Financial Statements

OHB Technology Three-Month Report 2009

NOTES
General information on the three-month report
OHB Technology AG is a listed stock corporation domiciled in Germany. The consolidated financial statements
for the interim report on OHB Technology AG and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for the first three months of 2009
were approved for publication in a resolution passed by the Management Board on May 13, 2009.

OHB Technology AG’s interim consolidated financial statements include the following companies: